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234/56�78(�#,9:?;W9:!"2T70%0âãäå-\IK�()*+=,-..
Å#-®-­¯!<=>?<@ABo��óô6�âä²C78W«ÉDE78(-\#,<=>
<FóGHIDJóô52%gâãäå(KÒ�èL,-..Å#/®­u¯MNâã0AOìI

:DOP5QR@A

,-../#­-®/­u¯Ô±D¤¥go)PQWËrÚÛI

:STU

!-..-#­-®/­u¯&'()*+R©kª«�»¼0o�±DEFG¦I

VW

VWXY

,-../#­-®/­u (̄)*+S¨ë1,770TU;ISUVWX�;º(YZ;ºBCW>�
_�I

K�()*+,·ì0[ºÊ1óôøùë4,000v\µI

MZ[\]

ßà,u]]Å#^®_`af0.âäÂb()*+c�ÄÂb0dÉe-.âäf¸¹g0WS
UI,-../#(ÄÂb ce-.âä(_hei= ckj#.âäI

ßà,-..-#­u®_`afgAppeon CorporationçkAppeonléç)óô0ñòóôé0.âä
Âb(,-../#ì(úmAppeon0g0ZSUWno]^he63,000âZ3,000âW20,425â0.â
ä(_hei c,ÄÂbÓkj#.âäI

ßà,-..-#­u®_`afgGalactic Computing CorporationçkGalacticléç)óô0ðop
Dñòóôé0.âäÂb(,-../#ì(úmGalactic0g0Wno]^he730,000âW150,000
â0.âä(_hei c,ÄÂbÓkj#.âäI



2019 !"#$%&'()*+,-.

/0123456789:

;</0

=>?@A!"#$%&!'()*+,-!"./012345678!9:;<=>?@123A
BCDEFG=>?@45H(IJK=LMNOPQRSTUVR*RW3LMXYZQRU<U
V[*RWH(IJ\]^_/0`ab%c#H

=BCD!"#c%d&!'_/0ef12H()*K=ghijQRUkl8Rmf)*RWH(
)*'_/0;no!p=_?@q_r1stuH

=EFGHD!"#c%b&!'_/0;no(v)*+woHx_/0;yz{|}~��_/0
<]!�x�d��#��._?@��45H

IJK@A!"#$%c&!̂ �dcc#��_/0!�^�dd�#��.'��45H�IJ"
'_/0���6783AB��k=>?@453678H�IJK=ghijQRUkl8R*
RWH

LMA@A!"#$%�&!̂ �d�b#��_?@!�^�ddb#��.'��45H�IJ^
��<3M������=�%#z�7�!"'_/0���678!� ¡1l_?@+¢£¤
¥<]H

N;</0

=>O@A!"#�%c&!'()*+¦-!x�dd�#���.'_?@§��45H(IJK
=XYZQR¨R*RW3¨F[*RWH".©ª«/012H

PQN;</0

RSTCDGBSUVWDX"#�%b&!̂ �d��#�._?@+45H¬)*'­®i¯?@/0
123°±²³´q=>?@µC¶_®��?@·y§��45Ḩ 'iN�¹º»¼º»½iN
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2003 2002
4567 -./0

12 3456

789 4 2,000,425 1,398,211
:;7<=> 43,379 65,923
?@ABC?ADEFGH 6,305 (7,827)
IJKLFGH (66,470) (49,212)
MNOPQRSTUEABVWA (597,978) (428,801)
XYZA (467,453) (428,087)
[\]^_`ab8cdeF@f – (25,794)
XYghKL (560,218) (248,945)
iU@f (84,113) (92,918)
jkBlmWO (45,344) (72,950)
:;n7op (106,169) (109,834)
qrstIJKLuvFwxyz 6 (32,800) (12,121)
b8S{|B}~Fwxyz 16 – (8,025)
`aqrstIJuvKLF�y – (6,087)

n7��3�y6 7 89,564 (26,467)
��WO 10 (25,609) (11,812)
`a)�1������>F=> 1,594 –
���7��8� 14,552 (9,131)
�t`aB`a���7���>F=> – 345
`a)��7���>F3�y6=> (877) 265
����)�1����>F=> 34 – 425

���*�8�F��3�y6 79,224 (46,375)
�� 12 (8,759) (18,236)

������>�F��3�y6 70,465 (64,611)
�����> 17,354 (3,454)

f&,��3��y6 87,819 (68,065)

2003 2002
8 �

�� 13
 ¡¢[£�¤¥�� 7.00 1.00

M¢[£�]¥�� 3.00 1.00

£�¦�3�y6 14
§f 19.80 (13.52)

l¨ 19.80 ©ªO
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3456 15 526,707 537,682
56789:;< 16 634,971 678,257
=> 17 10,984 12,373
?@4A 18 175,813 76,140
BCDEFGHI 20 505,429 530,487
JK34 21 77,885 91,754
LM 2,920 –
NOPQ4A 33 2,929 –

1,937,638 1,926,693

/0#$
RS 22 108,919 105,062
TUVW:XYTUZQ 24 278,888 154,952
TUCDEFZQ 4,035 331
TU[34GEFZQ 25 2,952 1,688
JK34 21 33,571 100,041
\]^_`:XYRZ 36 9,331 –
_`ab:cd 208,658 202,977

646,354 565,051

/0%&
TeVW:XYTeZQ 26 232,411 176,715
TeCDEFZQ 227 227
TefghiZQ 27 56,164 54,842
Te'j34GEFZQ – 378
Pklm 10,912 8,334
_`nZ 28 107,200 53,460

406,914 293,956

/0#$12 239,440 271,095

2,177,078 2,197,788

#3456
ho 29 221,703 222,207
hopq:rQs< 30 1,743,813 1,698,467

hi4d 1,965,516 1,920,674

789:;< 31 (99,564) (81,078)

./0%&
_`nZ 28 – 59,024
fghitZ 32 302,802 293,561
NOPQ 33 8,324 5,607

311,126 358,192

2,177,078 2,197,788

uvw27x77yGzk{|}~��Lv!""�$#&#%(����~�1������L���

=>? @AB
�� ��
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89:/0
3456 15 12,700 14,200
56789:;< 16 11,006 9,929
=>4? 18 2,228 2,353
@-ABCDEF 19 437,812 102,940
@GHBCDEF 20 101 101
IJ 2,920 –

466,767 129,523

9:/0
KL 22 4,043 1,418
MNOP:QRMNST 28,646 13,457
MN-ABCST 23 1,461,339 1,910,809
MN'U34DBCST 25 24 24
VWXY:Z[ 25,359 10,267

1,519,411 1,935,975

9:12
M\OP:QRM\ST 34,245 31,754
M\-ABCST 5,897 63,495
M\GHBCST 101 101
VW]S 28 42,040 47,276

82,283 142,626

9:/0;< 1,437,128 1,793,349

/0;= 1,903,895 1,922,872

/>?@A
^_ 29 221,703 222,207
^_`a:bTc< 30 1,681,733 1,700,263

^d4[ 1,903,436 1,922,470

89:12
efgT 33 459 402

1,903,895 1,922,872

BCD EFG
hi hi
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+, 2003

-./0 #1 -.

#1 #123 4567 8967 4567 :;67 <=67 #>67 ?@AB CD

-./0 -./0 -./0 -./0 -./0 -./0 -./0 -./0 -./0 -./0

101/01/2002

234 254,879 529,289 27,664 10,581 – (458) (25,861 ) 12,744 1,243,031 2,051,869

256789:;12<

=>?@ABCD=EF2A – – (2,813) – – – – – 2,170 (643)

2GH 254,879 529,289 24,851 10,581 – (458) (25,861 ) 12,744 1,245,201 2,051,226

GIJ4 – – (2,770) – – – – – – (2,770)

KLMNOPBGIQR – – 32,870 – – – – – – 32,870

KL)SMNOPBTUVW – – – – – 486 – – – 486

XYZ[\]^_`BTa – – – – – (154) – – – (154)

bcdefghiBOjk4BJ4 – – – – (12,121 ) – – – – (12,121)

bcdefghiBl4mn – – – – 12,121 – – – – 12,121

1opqrstuvwBxy – – 30,100 – – 332 – – – 30,432

X&,zm – – – – – – – – (68,065 ) (68,065)

{|}~���}�KeB���W – – – – – – – (2 ) 2 –

�����|}~ – – – – – – – 5,097 (5,097 ) –

��}~ – – – – – – – (17,839 ) – (17,839)

��{|}~ – – – – – – – 4,444 (4,444 ) –

}��� (32,672 ) – – 32,672 – – – – (66,974 ) (66,974)

��)SMNOP���rB���� – – – – – – 1,844 – – 1,844

)SMNOP���]B���� – – (9,950) – – – – – – (9,950)

��}��rB�� (32,672 ) – (9,950) 32,672 – – 1,844 (8,300) (144,578 ) (160,984)

131/12/2002 222,207 529,289 45,001 43,253 – (126) (24,017 ) 4,444 1,100,623 1,920,674

GIJ4 – – (18,075 ) – – – – – – (18,075)

KLMNOPBGIJ4 – – (897) – – – – – – (897)

XYZ[\]^_`BTa – – – – – (1,928) – – – (1,928)

bcdefghiBOjk4BJ4 – – – – (32,800 ) – – – – (32,800)

bcdefghiBl4mn – – – – 32,800 – – – – 32,800

��]GIB����CD – – (915) – – – – – – (915)

1opqrstuvwBzm – – (19,887 ) – – (1,928) – – – (21,815)

X&,�y – – – – – – – – 87,819 87,819

{|}~���}�KeB���W – – – – – – – (9 ) 9 –

�����|}~ – – – – – – – 13,302 (13,302 ) –

��}~ – – – – – – – (17,737 ) – (17,737)

��{|}~ – – – – – – – 31,038 (31,038 ) –

}��� (504 ) – – 504 – – – – (1,008 ) (1,008)

MNOP���]B���� – – (2,417) – – – – – – (2,417)

��}��rB�� (504 ) – (2,417) 504 – – – 26,594 42,480 66,657

E31/12/2003 221,703 529,289 22,697 43,757 – (2,054) (24,017) 31,038 1,143,103 1,965,516
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12345678 89,564 (26,467)
9:;
<=>?@AB 45,344 72,950
CDEFGHIJKLMNO7P 32,800 12,121
QRSTUVW>XYM675Z[8 9,031 (3,142)
\]^_`aAB 1,600 –
bcdY 1,672 7,484
4eZf (9,236) (33,908)
ghijklmnop (1,875) –
GHIJMqrs5Z[867 (873) 29,278
tuvw (360) 678
STUVW>XYMNO7P – 8,025
QRCDEFGHIJKLM67 – 6,087
STUVW>XYMxfyz9: – 1,312
KLSTMxfyz9: – 996
ghijklmn4e – (3,931)
QR{|L}Z[ – (792)
ghij~@M2�AB – (178)

2�L�r��Ms� 167,667 70,513
��M5��8Ng (3,857) 6,264
��QRM���STMNg – 19,883
�Z��>���Zp�M�� (129,394) (2,402)
�Z)��2��p�M5��8Ng (3,704) 173
�Z)��KL��p�M�� (1,264) (41)
IJKLNg 67,343 19,934
����>����p�M��5Ng8 53,105 (34,262)
��ghijp�MNg (3,663) (5,092)
��)�KLM��p�M5Ng8�� (378) 378
��)�����p�MNg – (4,083)

2�}�Ms� 145,855 71,265
���� (4,131) (662)

<:;=>?#$@A 141,724 70,603
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BC 2003

2003 2002
6789 -./0

DE-F
�2����op 39,042 26,644
4eZf 2,832 2,594
QRSTUVW>XY��Zf 261 6,791
��{|L} (97,540) (11,405)
����CDEFGHIJMKL (14,885) (16,547)
��STUVW>XY (12,363) (13,154)
 ¡>���p¢£5��8Ng (9,331) 727
��KLST (5,130) (35)
xf^_ (4,520) –
Zx)��2�� (282) –
op¤)��2�� (200) (960)
QR{|L}��Zf – 25,830
QRCDEFGHKLIJ��Zf – 17,320
QR)��2��¥¦§[��Zf – 5,101
)��2��¨©ML� – 3,000
ª«¬�­® – (17,822)
��E�¯&,xG°)�±²��Mw³§[M´� – (8,829)

DE-F?#$.%G1%H@A (102,116) 19,255

IE
µ� ¡op 366,422 107,679
�� ¡>��¶p (372,691) (109,234)
ie�� (17,737) (17,839)
4e�� (8,377) (19,691)
��x®i¦Mp� (1,008) (66,974)
��ghijop – (1,126)

IE?#$%G@A (33,391) (107,185)

#$J#$KL?MN.OP1 6,217 (17,327)

QRSRS?#$J#$KL 202,831 220,119

TUVW?XY (390) 39

QZ[S\ZR]^_?#$J#$KL 208,658 202,831

#$J#$KL?^_`a
 ¡·¸>s� 208,658 202,977
 ¡¹� – (146)

208,658 202,831
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-./012345678.9:;./<=>?@23ABCDE:;./FGACEHIJKL

-MN8OPQRSTUVWXYZ[\=]^_Y`aEMSQRbcde>bfQcdVgh
ijVcdL

2. 9:!"#$;<=>?

@-&,k<-MNlmnop23qrs.qtu8vwVxyz{qr|R}~FGqr}
~HI�12�FxyzIGE��HL

n�qr}~�12�FxyzI{OP����@����L@��&,<����0����
������?��<�@������ �¡W8¢£¤<=]¢£8�¥�q¦§¨S��L
qr}~�12�FxyzIP©n�dª������<�:;8«¤¬­¤<E:@®B¯R
°�8dªV��±²³\�@r´µ¶�·¸8¹��Rº»8¼¢½¢£¾P§¨���
�L1qr}~�12�FxyzI¿ÀÁÂÃÄÅ,½¬­Æ<ÇvqrÈÉÊ¦:ËÌ½Ín
�<#$$#&8ÎÏ»ÐÑÒÓÔÕLp@ÈÉ{Ö×<@#$$%&)()*8ØÙÚÛ{
 Ü»ÝÞß3à5,433,000áF#$$#&)()*âwãß3à2,170,000áI<@#$$%&
)()*8MNcdfQÔäå�ÝÞß3à 12,636,000áF#$$#&)()*â3
à2,813,000áI<@#$$%&)()*8MN1Aæ./8ç�ÝÞß3à12,462,000áF#
$$#&)()*â3à2,639,000áIL!"#$$%&'#(%')*+8·¸wãß3à3
à1,127,000áV!"#$$#&'#(%')*+8èéwã3à7,603,000áL

3. @ABCDE

¯R°ê�ëì|í6-}~îT<¿ÊïcdfQVghcd8Ôvä³��yzL

¯R°ê�ëì23ðñno8qr}~8òÄîT<Eno8OPqrÈÉóÆâ

FGHIJ;
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!"�X:"* +r´L

KL

@#$$)&)()*8$%�ú&ª'8()q*+ØÙ@å�k<,�X:�÷øüAæ
./<ü-():Ý³.P¢<r/1��±0L

@#$$)&)()*�1%�ú&ª'8()q¦d-2V�34��=��& 5WL%
�úAæ./&ª'8()qôõ1Aæ./8±²³k<&%�ú÷ø./Eª'{()q
6¤ÕS)�À7dªL

@�X÷ø./üAæ./¢<r´�XE�8·¸üèé<Êôõ85W8()ü8$@å�
04W8()L
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RS34TU

®B���ôõ-MN@-&,<=Aæ./�ú1QýL@®Bdª���k<Aæ./8ç
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-./r´Aæ./8Qý¢<��@&,kÊ�Vµ�{>;û±L1-./8dª���k<
@Aæ./8cd~�6-³9�Ê§¨Ý³é:û±L

VUWX

(i) !"#$

>?�WX�@8fQ��<ó@fQ>?A6$¿À�X<@BzCDEF8XGBD
¢§ÄL

@fQH6$�X8fQ8��<�@CDEF8XGBD8Bz* #"fQH68*
+ I<�@dª���8*ÊJ�8KL6-\ärMKL6-8Î«r´§ÄL

(ii) %&

(N8WX��OfPCQRVS:çÖT1§ÄL

gh8WX�@WXCDA61Vgh8S:çÖT1§ÄL

UVV=]WXVµ�YX8¸;�û�Z[\-]8Û^�_�8¸ <̀ëì¢IÎ«
û±L

cd8>;�û1>a§Ä=:ç�b\c¸�1§ÄL

cdfQ8d]��:�8dD �345W�8º}û±L

PQY,

cdfQSÊH6¿��cd�@&e:8fQ<=d]�û�x.fg(1hÄL

cdfQpi7jQä³s@dª���8*�.kKlm³º}Ôvä³Õ±L%Ôäcd
fQEª'8ÚÛüèé�@cdfQÔäå�0û±ü9�<ó\å�M^¿8n�oWè
é<èéÛ^�@��±09�Lpèéq@r$8��±09�<~=1ª'8ÔäÚÛs�
r$9�èé8]^1��±0û±L



35

!"#$%&
!"#$$%&'#(%')*+&,

'()*+,-./01234

3. @ABCDE-N0

PQY,-N0

,cdfQ�X¢<=ÊûcdfQÔäå�8ÔäÚÛsr´1��±0L

�tcdfQuDEÛ8& Þ@üc@20&<v~cdfQ�q��ÁÂwx��L
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G� 3.33%
��.� �Ûxæ& 
�`{�b�CV�� 10%"20%
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e:�ij�¤�@8gh&²<8×¥8��\èé�@>-0³ <́3"\gh¦�Xü¦
µÄSÊÝ³S+<¶¢Ê}·8��üèéq@\ I�Xgh��üèéû±L
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J�1<1dª���0Õ�ßàLMd£ßá\Eúdª.fm³8£m{¯R���:�{
d£BD{& 1���5W<�ïöqr I�ßá8ÛÆ& z7âÄ8Ä ��L

E:=]dD¾¦Õ�xædDVEsJÍ8d]@:�d �34�Õû���L



37

!"#$%&
!"#$$%&'#(%')*+&,

'()*+,-./01234

3. @ABCDE-N0

|}

WO��=6-F�ãçf¾�r´IV�×¥=³8ÏÂm³û±L

~�

�¤àr´8CD�CD,*8ã`üBDòÄ8ä´ã`å´S3áL�¤àSæ�8Oà
dªV���dª���* 8ã`Ôvå´S3áL)ç%å´&è#{Ú¸Vèé¾1�
�±0³´L
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 k8f¾ã`å Ĺó:ã`£ <̂�þÝSç�VÖ�-MN{ãéå�L,�XQR¢<\
ãé£^�§¨S�ûü��L

�8

E��0, {µÍE��V����{M^L

, E��0ëì,&µ�¸êr´��Lµ�¸ê�ë@���JÕ°{=¸ê<%S=¿8
rû1=]&,k{µ��ûü�o�J�c�Î<¿ì�ôõtµ�ü��o��ÎL -M
N{, E����0�dª���*òÄ{ü|ÜJòÄ{�`r´L

����0p@¯R°�0dªa��{±²]^\=�@r´µo�¸ê{¹µ�º8I{
£^Eª'{� µÍü��­�XL ����n�dª������º´L )í¬­Æ<E
:µ�î¢½£ïª'{��E����¾¯§ <̈&��E��dª~ð©18�µo�¸
ên���oWî¢½£ï{;,k<ñ¯�§ L̈ óòî¢½£ï0p() Fü�()Iü1
ó)ô���o�¸êbõ���qr¸ê{CDF@öQB°�¤I0{=]dªa��{Ü
÷§¨Æª'{<øù<\��E��dªa��~�¯§ L̈

-÷ø./aAæöQcd{ç�ª'{µ�î¢½£ïq§¨S��E����<úMN©
ûeüÀÁî¢½£ï{Ö­<&ìî¢½£ï1���{��ý�©�qÖ­{¬­~ø«
¤L

1ù)dª���*-��E��dª{±²m³¹Vº»<¿ì18��þý�©:nûo
�E��Ö­�?üÚ���E��dª¢<��©Ö­{�?9Ý��E��dªL

��E��0�� @¹�dª|¥ü¹���ÿ!, E��{E��`r Ĺ ��E��
q"û���<�t=\3#"ûç�{�Î:�<1À$¬­Æ<��E��õq�Sç�j
%³´L

���C�

@���09Ý8&']6-�-&,ëì(Ä)Xr*V+ü½.·]r*µÍ8)XL
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3. @ABCDE-N0

��T

,�ú>ç8¯R���q"-1-./ü-MN{dª���0<&@\&,�{ú>ç8
m³Ñ�q§¨@��±0L3"\ú>ç¦V�<>V8>?��.²³"-S-./8wã
>-<V�m/@.²³�"-S>-·mL1V� I$b08ú>ç�1ú>ç"-502
�L

4. S,�

æQ^�Ã@-&XO¯QR8Ê�Vµ�X�bfQd]�ûb�XfQ8��Vghij\
=]OPQR�û<:�3¬óÆâ

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

WXON 1,248,451 1,029,350
ijgh�� 659,899 251,464
�XfQ – 22,958
d]�û 58,663 57,391
��.��û 24,114 27,308
�d� �û 9,298 9,740

2,000,425 1,398,211

5. ,"]������

,"��

ï5´Î{&²<-MN8QR�þS6¸xæ�?7^_Y b̀Y8V�9:;5b:�ã�b
fQd£bfQ>?bghijb.�xæb�d� V3#cdLÇc�?��-MN°ê08
OPþ<d=þÝL

�OPQRþ<óÆâ

^_Y` 7 TUVWXYZ[b>?�V=]^_Y`aEMSQR

Y8V�9:;5 7 TUVijY8V�9:;5

:�ã� 7 :�ã�V@D

fQd£ 7 d£fQ

fQ>? 7 fQ>?

ghij 7 ijgh

.�xæ 7 5´Vxæ��.�

�d�  7 xæ�d� 

3#cd 7 /AB3#cd
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5. ,"]������-N0

,"��-N0

�@QRJ8Klþ<d=óÆâ

����M
S,�],�

)�]

��)* ����� ���+ Y,qz Y,mn gh�� 3 ¡S pqrs ¢£PQ ¤¥ FG

3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

S,�F÷4I 1,090,622 47,256 110,573 58,663 – 659,899 24,114 9,298 – – 2,000,425

,�

þÝQý 63,481 (9,452) 6,489 53,076 37 30,544 (4,530) 5,119 (33,542 ) – 111,222

8þCVÈJ� (35,191)
=]æ×�ûF�ôõ¸;�ûI 4,297
¸;�û 9,236

xæ·¸ 89,564
¯R�� (483) – (569 ) (5,557) – (940 ) (17,364 ) – – (696 ) (25,609)
µ<Aæ./Qý – (152) – 11,893 (98 ) – – – 2,909 – 14,552
�X�?÷ø./ç�8�� 1,594 1,594
�X)IAæ./ç�8�� (877 )  (877)

��$*DQR8·¸ 79,224
�� (8,759)

�Þ»>aç�$8·¸ 70,465
Þ»>aç� 17,354

-&,E¸ 87,819

÷4â !"#$$%&'#(%')*+&,k<¿ÀQRI8WXL

!"¦§

)�] ¨�©Q

��)* ����� ���+ Y,qz Y,mn gh�� 3 ¡S pqrs ¢£PQ bª«¬ FG

3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

Qb

þÝdª 382,598 144,568 152,938 552,576 1,410 96,043 378,827 192,992 109,730 – 2,011,682
1Aæ./8ç� – 129 – 478,573 (11,305) – – – 37,931 101 505,429
8þCVÈdª 66,881 66,881

®BMdª 2,583,992

«¬

þÝ�� 137,616 16,076 63,751 87,818 313 1,720 309,178 39,626 6,147 – 662,245
8þCVÈ�� 55,795 55,795

®BM�� 718,040
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5. ,"]������-N0

,"��-N0

����M-N0
¤¥Q­

)�] ¨�©

��)* ����� ���+ Y,qz Y,mn gh�� 3 ¡S pqrs ¢£PQ �� FG

3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

d-wã 5,244 418 28 5,130 387 – 54 76,466 28,761 4,049 120,537
wxV5W 7,247 11,777 4,124 56 – – 15,823 3,567 59 2,691 45,344
@���0Ê§¨8Ý³é: – – – – – – – – 32,800 – 32,800
FG��F­�I 2,437 (284) (481 ) – – – – – – – 1,672

����M
S,�],�

)�]

��)* ����� ���+ Y,qz Y,mn gh�� 3 ¡S pqrs ¢£PQ ¤¥ FG

3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

S,�F÷4I 874,453 55,402 99,495 57,391 22,958 251,464 27,308 9,740 – – 1,398,211

,�

þÝQý 24,608 (27,945) 4,627 50,262 (3,334) (45,902 ) 5,908 6,512 (31,765 ) – (17,029)

8þCVÈJ� (44,745)
=]æ×�ûF�ôõ¸;�ûI 1,399
¸;�û 33,908

xæèé (26,467)
¯R�� (231) (9) (810 ) (5,725) – (23 ) (4,201) (118) – (695 ) (11,812)
µ<Aæ./Qý – – – 1,650 (10,280) – – – (501 ) – (9,131)
H��XV�X�?

Aæ./ç�8�� 345 345
�X)IAæ./ç�8�� 265 265
I�B°)I÷ø./ç�8�� 425 425

��$*DQR8èé (46,375)
�� (18,236)

�Þ»>aç�$8èé (64,611)
Þ»>aç� (3,454)

-&,=èé (68,065)

÷4â !"#$$#&'#(%')*+&,k<¿ÀQRI8WXL
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5. ,"]������-N0

,"��-N0

����M-N0
!"¦§

)�] ¨�©Q

��)* ����� ���+ Y,qz Y,mn gh�� 3 ¡S pqrs ¢£PQ bª«¬ FG

3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

Qb

þÝdª 252,596 154,976 134,991 550,238 3,615 140,830 402,634 152,954 97,656 – 1,890,490
1Aæ./8ç� – – – 425,290 68,603 – – – 36,493 101 530,487
8þCVÈdª 70,767 70,767

®BMdª 2,491,744

«¬

þÝ�� 96,492 16,453 47,554 80,520 349 10,022 296,774 28,063 6,763 – 582,990
8þCVÈ�� 69,158 69,158

®BM�� 652,148

¤¥Q­

)�] ¨�©

��)* ����� ���+ Y,qz Y,mn gh�� 3 ¡S pqrs ¢£PQ �� FG

3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

d-wã 4,984 690 81 4,612 – – 27 11,470 2,131 599 24,594
wxV5W 11,116 33,267 4,198 68 – – 16,158 2,527 2,563 3,053 72,950
@���0Ê§¨8Ý³é: 8,025 – – – – – – – 12,121 – 20,146
FG��F­�I 4,897 (592) 284 – – – – – 407 2,488 7,484
tJÌdªK� – – – 2,308 – – – – – – 2,308
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5. ,"]������-N0

������

-MN8æ×þu@23b0�bL�bMNV�23\0��¤8ONÍ�L

�ÆÕ�/)-MN��PKlþÝ8æQ^þ<F�ZÒ(N8�QÍ�þÝIâ

®��¯�cS,�
2003 2002

:��� 3à4á

23 756,462 334,060
0� 652,567 484,520
L� 776,784 554,351
MN 99,128 99,289
ONF�ôõ23V0�I 69,568 84,480
=] 94,954 138,874
�PIWX (449,038) (297,363)

2,000,425 1,398,211

1�Pþ<0<23V0�8æQ^kôõß�PIWX<þÿS3à204,066,000áF#$$#
&,â3à124,700,000áIV3à244,972,000áF#$$#&,â3à172,663,000áIL

�Æ0:�þÝdª8±²] <̂VcdfQbfQbyzV{�\À7dª8wã<þ<��=
E1Í8�P*þâ

PQY,Z
Y,Z[\]^_

�cQb=H°�� ±²³Qb=´�
2003 2002 2003 2002

:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á

23 253,158 255,667 5,678 752
0� 1,893,291 1,821,249 114,289 16,110
L� 357,701 371,100 570 7,732
MN 20,408 21,533 – –
ONF�ôõ23V0�I 53,897 9,777 – –
=] 2,608 12,418 – –

2,581,063 2,491,744 120,537 24,594

 ����dª 2,929 –

2,583,992 2,491,744
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6. µ¶1·��ghPQ=ij¸¹

-&,k<-./RS-te:ij8cdTh8¥³��UVL-@Ecd1>?r¹WX³
´`VYAZ8QR[Ó³@>?\]¿[^_¥¢8`la­<̈ Scd6-µÝ³D3à
32,800,000áF#$$#&,â3à12,121,000áIL

7. ¡Sº»-¼¸0

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

xæ· F̧èéIÊ9�â

FG�� 1,672 7,484
5W()Fôõ@wxV5W��0I 1,389 1,387
5WÀ7dªFôõ@wxV5W��0I 3,066 2,032
5W�úAæ./·mFôõ@wxV5W��0I 54 48
º»sb] 2,007 1,972
cdV=]eX 2,470 958
!ffQbyzV{�wx
F9�Êd-28>?6-3à2,781,000á
F#$$#&,âÀII 40,835 69,483
=ãéé: 1,551 4,191
�XfQbyzV{�8èé 9,031 –
ijgh88×¥èé
7JK – 29,272
7tJK – 6

VôõÆÕ��â

¸;�û�!
UVWX 1,437 2,210
Aæ./ 6,358 31,267
=] 1,441 431

9,236 33,908
e:�ijghE�b8>; 3,941 1,553
�XÀ7dª�� – 792
�XfQbyzV{�8�� – 3,142
)I÷ø./8Þ»>ag��bµ�8¸; – 3,931
)I÷ø./8Þ»>ag�YX 1,875 –
=d]�ûF9�kJ3à5,587,000á
F#$$#&,â3à7,129,000áI1I 53,076 50,262
ijJKgh88×¥Ú¸ 873 –
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8. ½7¾�

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

RSh]
iVRS 460 480
tiVRS 80 80
i7tiVRS 160 160

700 720
=]b]
iVRS
j]bklV=]m¸ 9,365 8,866
&'r*8)X 461 427

b]M^ 10,526 10,013

RSb]8noóÆâ

¾�¿À 2003 2002
½7ÁÂ RS�»

Þ@3à1,000,000á 5 5
3à1,000,001á73à1,500,000á 2 2
3à2,500,001á73à3,000,000á – 1
3à3,000,001á73à3,500,000á 1 –
3à3,500,001á73à4,000,000á 1 1

-&,:%pF#$$#&,â%pIRSg�b]B�3à28,300áF#$$#&,â3à28,300
áIL

9. ÃÄ¾�

1-MN-&,qp¤/jb�Ð0<%pF#$$#&,â%pISRS<=jb83¬Êôõ
1Jr÷4�8�Est8»^0LÛÆupF#$$#&,âupI¤/jb�Ðb]óÆâ

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

j]bklV=]m¸ 3,126 2,947
&']r*8)X 143 133

3,269 3,080

vc8b]noóÆâ
2003 2002

ÃÄÁÂ wx�»

3à1,000,001á73à1,500,000á 1 1
3à1,500,001á73à2,000,000á 1 1
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10. !"ÅÆ

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

¸;â
q&ky»!z8UVYXV{J 6,791 6,735
Þ»>a8=]|X 17,881 5,010
=] 937 67

25,609 11,812

11. ���C�

-MNÊSE:23wxZã)�+ü½.·]r*FG+·]r*HIL+·]r*Êëì+ü
½.·]r*}«¨+ü½.·]5´~45L+·]r*8dª\-MN8dªþk<pi7
���eüLëì+·]r*8ò~<wOVwx¾s�ò~ÃÄ8Î`¨\r*)XL-MN
1+·]r*Æ8�)ÞÁS�Òr*��E.)XL\r*8)X���­�)oW*18
)XL

1Zã+·]r*$<-M��:)�(Ä)X&'r*FGxr*HĪ �Bd�823x�<
-MN�ò~ÃÄ8Î`¨\r*)X<̈ �Bd�8x�<�ù(�!Lxr*8dªÊÖ�
+·]r*V@\r*0i7�ÿ<x�1��¢�Ö:xr*òÄÆ¸�<&-MN8¦��
8)X���ÝÞ��E.µÍ8)XL

ëì0�:�8�«Vò~<10�8÷ø./s�=x�8j]V�d{Æ��þÎ<̈ &'
]r*)X<�S=x�8&']��XFG0�r*HIL&-MNÀ8¦��8)X���Ý
Þ��E.µÍ8)XL

-MN¨+·]r*V0�r*{)X@���0���û±L

-&,k-MN8&']r*)XS3à2,394,000áF#$$#&,â3à2,832,000áI<9�
��1xr*��&o�8)XS3à181,000áF#$$#&,âÀIL
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12. �8

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

��ôõâ

-&,��
23 4,942 3,592
0�=]Í� 310 174

5,252 3,766

�$&,·¸ª'8�n^��
23 1,468 –

����F÷433I
-&, (1,165) 7,603
@23¸��`�×  38 –

(1,127) 7,603

-./V=÷ø./µ<�� 5,593 11,369
µ<Aæ./�� 3,166 6,867

8,759 18,236

23¸���ëì-&,8ärµ¶�·¸�17.5%F#$$#&,â16%Ir Ĺ@#$$%&
�(<��r´2003/2004&µ¶�&,823¸��`J�<p16%wã"17.5%<=��Ê«
¬r´@#$$%&'#(%')*¥¢V����8Û^kL

0�=]Í�E���ïär8µ¶�·¸�µ��`33%F#$$#&,â33%Ir Ĺ

-&,���\���kÚ F̧èéI��óÆâ7

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

��$*DQR8· F̧èéI 79,224 (46,375)

�23E��`17.5%r´8��F#$$#&,â16%I 13,864 (7,420)
µ<Aæ./Qý{���� 619 8,327
8@µ¶�¸ê9Ý8��{���� 16,160 13,789
µ¶�¸ê�.r´8�û{���� (6,500) (7,062)
8§¨��èé8���� 12,538 13,033
���$8§¨8��èé (18,439) (7,121)
�`wã&ª'8 Ü����wã 38 –
@=]�ë�`Í�æ×{÷ø./8�� 199 2,319
@�&�n^�� 1,468 –
=] (11,188) 2,371

-&,�� 8,759 18,236
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13. �Ç

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

ðÏ>â
Ê�>-&,0 >;ù>3�F#$$#&,â1�I 13,302 5,097
K��>� >;ù>7�F#$$#&,â1�I 31,038 4,444

44,340 9,541

RSÊK��>� >;ù>7�F#$$#&,â1�I<Çs�-./>a@-./V��V
8>a�&�qJ�����|L

14. e�È»-¼¸0

ù>º-V5�Ú F̧èéI�ëì�Æ»ìr´â

2003 2002
:��� 3à4á

��r´ù>º-V5�Ú F̧èéI8Ú F̧èéI
7 ³ 87,819 (60,462)
7noqr}~�12�FxyzI8��F÷42I – (7,603)

7ÔÕ 87,819 (68,065)

2003 2002
�É 4�

r´ù>º-Ú F̧èéI8ðÏ>>?ãçf¾» 443,574 503,326

-ðÏ>>?8¡15���âú>ç 67

��r´ù>5�Ú F̧èéI8ðÏ>>?ãçf¾» 443,641

4â

p@-./!"#$$#&'#(%')*+&,k<�8V�8ú>ç{V�m¾/@-./>?{ù>f
¾Km<ù>èé¿À5�"µL

p@!"#$$%&'#(%')*+u&,k<-./÷ø./8�8V�ú>çW1«5�"µïÇ<¿
ÀÕ�\u&{ù>5�Ú F̧èéIL
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15. PQY,

Ê./ Ê34
3à4á 3à4á

@1/1/2003 537,682 14,200
éå�� 1,970 –
¢f 5,130 –
ÔäÝÞ (18,075) (1,500)

Ë31/12/2003 526,707 12,700

-MN@23V0�8cdfQ1#$$%&'#(%')*8m³p�ífQ£¤¥m¦§
¨V<�.kKl¥V�@º}¹Vä³L�@��8cdfQ1#$$%&'#(%')*8
m³pi7jQä³./Cushman & Wakefield of California, Inc. xZ[�)ÎÏ8Kl¬­1<
��ûd-2º}¹Vä³L�@ã��8cdfQ1#$$%&'#(%')*8m³pi
7jQä³./  JMS Canada Ltd. ��û��º}¹Vä³L\cä³ª'ÔäÝ³B�3
à18,075,000áF#$$#&,â3à2,770,000áI<Ê@cdfQÔäå�09ÝL

-MNÚ�cdfQ¾ëìxæd£BDd�L

cdfQôõ�@23b��b0�Vã��8�ÍVG�<=²³óÆâ

Ê./ Ê34
2003 2002 2003 2002

:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á

123:� uD 78,700 87,200 12,700 14,200
1��:��Qç 218,400 230,100 – –
10�=]Í�:0 uD 214,000 208,000 – –
1ã��:��Qç 15,607 12,382 – –

526,707 537,682 12,700 14,200
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16. Y,Z[\]^_

ÌÍ¤¥ ÎÏZÐÑ
ÒÓ] Ó�= [\] +ÔZ+Õ ]Ö3×
ØÙ VÅ3  Ú*^_ ]^_ *� rs ÛÜÉ Ý�

3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

Ê./

ÞÊ
@1/1/2003 238,582 439,863 179,405 56,791 44,065 14,470 910 974,086
éå�� (875) (1,877) (759) (173) (85) (32) – (3,801)
¢f 1,666 54 941 1,211 7,731 760 – 12,363
�X – (9,553) (2) (10) (1,730) (929) (910) (13,134)

Ë31/12/2003 239,373 428,487 179,585 57,819 49,981 14,269 – 969,514

ßà`a]ij
@1/1/2003 47,134 40,828 122,189 47,710 26,012 11,562 394 295,829
éå�� (138) (169) (514) (170) (42) (27) – (1,060)
-&,wx 5,462 15,742 14,435 1,999 4,662 1,290 26 43,616
�X¢4W – (1,008) (2) (1) (1,590) (821) (420) (3,842)

Ë31/12/2003 52,458 55,393 136,108 49,538 29,042 12,004 – 334,543

H°áj
Ë31/12/2003 186,915 373,094 43,477 8,281 20,939 2,265 – 634,971

@31/12/2002 191,448 399,035 57,216 9,081 18,053 2,908 516 678,257

)©�@0�<±²³D3à8,025,000á8�Í8A6ªçÖp<%Ç@#$$#&'#(%'
)*+&,kªÄ�Ú»Ý³L
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16. Y,Z[\]^_-N0

ÒÓ]ØÙ

âÌÍ âÌÍ
â9:1 ¤¥Ó�1 ¤¥Ó�1 âãÍ1

äåæ{= Ìåæ{= äåæ{= çè,T=
ÒÓ]ØÙ ÒÓ]ØÙ ÒÓ]ØÙ ÒÓ]ØÙ Ý�
3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

Ê./

ÞÊ
@1/1/2003 9,994 208,765 11,631 8,192 238,582
éå�� – (865) (8) (2) (875)
¢f – 826 840 – 1,666

Ë31/12/2003 9,994 208,726 12,463 8,190 239,373

ßà`a
1/1/2003 4,922 32,288 8,204 1,720 47,134
éå�� – (137) (1) – (138)
-&,wx 199 5,140 32 91 5,462

Ë31/12/2003 5,121 37,291 8,235 1,811 52,458

H°áj
Ë31/12/2003 4,873 171,435 4,228 6,379 186,915

@31/12/2002 5,072 176,477 3,427 6,472 191,448

â9: âÌÍ
1äå ¤¥Ó�1 ÎÏZÐÑ

æ{=Ò äåæ{= [\] +Ô ]Ö3×
Ó]ØÙ ÒÓ]ØÙ Ú*^_ ]ÕÔ *� rs ÛÜÉ Ý�
3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

Ê34

ÞÊ
@1/1/2003 1,478 1,607 346 479 13,111 5,474 910 23,405
¢f – – 20 – 4,027 – – 4,047
�X – – – – (849) – (910) (1,759)

Ë31/12/2003 1,478 1,607 366 479 16,289 5,474 – 25,693

ßà`a
@1/1/2003 207 180 300 479 7,704 4,212 394 13,476
-&,wx 29 32 11 – 1,460 905 26 2,463
�X¢4W – – – – (832) – (420) (1,252)

Ë31/12/2003 236 212 311 479 8,332 5,117 – 14,687

H°áj
Ë31/12/2003 1,242 1,395 55 – 7,957 357 – 11,006

@31/12/2002 1,271 1,427 46 – 5,407 1,262 516 9,929
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17. KL

Ê./
3à4á

ÞÊ
Ë1/1/2003]31/12/2003 15,147

éê
@1/1/2003 2,774
-&,5W 1,389

Ë31/12/2003 4,163

H°áj
Ë31/12/2003 10,984

@31/12/2002 12,373

-()n�85W p5&"20&L

18. ²³Qb

Ê./ Ê34
mnÞÊ tuvw ëv Ý� ëv
3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á 3à4á

ÞÊ
@1/1/2003 – 78,812 2,499 81,311 2,499
éå�� – (327) – (327) –
¢f 26,616 76,428 – 103,044 –

Ë31/12/2003 26,616 154,913 2,499 184,028 2,499

éê
@1/1/2003 – 5,025 146 5,171 146
éå�� – (22) – (22) –
-&,5W – 2,941 125 3,066 125

Ë31/12/2003 – 7,944 271 8,215 271

H°áj
Ë31/12/2003 26,616 146,969 2,228 175,813 2,228

@31/12/2002 – 73,787 2,353 76,140 2,353

E:-MN8{ÐÑÒVNÑ¾p�%«�úE�L

{ÐÑÒVNÑþÿ�50&V5& ;�345W�5WLd-2{>?6-ëì\ªNÊ}�
¬¿k÷1Kl>X&5W<¿�@#$$­&k÷5WL

RS¨S@dª���*<-MN8À7dª¤Â;,³­==³L



52

!"#$%&
!"#$$%&'#(%')*+&,

M# 2003

19. â%O34=TU

Ê34
2003 2002

:��� 3à4á

tJK÷ø./>?86-³ 157,699 157,699
Ý³��F÷4®I (119,226) (95,833)

38,473 61,866
9���18÷ø./YXF÷4¯I 13,000 41,074
µ�÷ø./8X�F÷4°I 386,339 –

437,812 102,940

÷4â

F®I @-&,-÷ø./��8Ý³��3à23,393,000á�Z[÷4�38F¯I�@dª��8*1�X\
÷ø./�b8m]&§ L̈

F¯I \YXSÀo±²;YXL@#$$#&'#(%')*+&,k<)³YXD3à52,667,000áÊ¦d
-2S¹�÷ø./8cdXL

RS¨S<==Û8YX��q@dª���8*1'#¸(k!z<´Õ�tJÌdªL

F°I \X�SÀo±V�Kl¸`r´¸;LRS¨S<==Û8YX��q@dª���8*1'#¸(k
!z<´Õ�tJÌdªL

:�-./OP÷ø./@#$$%&'#(%')*8d=Ê3µ@÷4�42�kL

20. âRS34=TU

Ê./ Ê34
2003 2002 2003 2002

:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á

tJKAæ./>?86-³ – – 195 195
µ<dª=^ 161,754 154,273 – –
�úAæ./·mF÷4®I 899 953 – –
,¯Aæ./YXF÷4¯I 342,776 375,261 – –

505,429 530,487 195 195
Ý³§¨ – – (94) (94)

505,429 530,487 101 101
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20. âRS34=TU-N0

÷4â

F®I �úAæ./·m8×ÌóÆâ

Ê./
3à4á

ÞÊ
Ë1/1/2003 ]Ë31/12/2003 1,000

éê
@1/1/2003 47
-&,5W  54

31/12/2003  101

H°áj
Ë31/12/2003  899

@31/12/2002  953

()�34�þ20&5WL

F¯I ,¯Aæ./8YXSÀo±YXL�)³YX3à276,826,000áF#$$#&,â3à303,851,000áI
S²;YX¤<Û^�&¸`10%F#$$#&,â10%Ir´¸;LRS¨S,¯Aæ./8YX��q
@dª���8*1'#¸(k!z<´ÕStJÌdªL

�Æd=3-!-MNÔPAæ./8¯R°êâ

9:ì^'(mn1234 íîmn1234
@#$$#&
­(%'*
F67*I

"#$$#&
ïðñ�ò�ñ5ó ïð����M '#(%')*

2003 2002 ñ�ò�ñ5ó + I
:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á

-¨¡ôõ0 FUºI  -¨¡ôõ0 FUºI

Mö,�
æQ^ 41,588 1,027,578 78,801 –

wx 252 210 – –

��$FèéIÚ¸ (26,412) (63,855) 49,864 (450)

-MNµ<��$FèéIÚ¸ (5,282) (12,771) 19,946 (180)

Ëñ�ò�ñ5ó Ëñ�ò�ñ5ó
2003 2002 2003 2002

:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á
-¨¡ôõ0 FUºI  -¨¡ôõ0 FUºI

!"¦§

tJÌdªM^ 1,048,723 1,060,109 824,000 847,000
JÌdªM^ 75,850 182,164 23,683 25,313
JÌ��M^ (517,009) (593,633) (15,796) (10,673)
tJÌ��M^ (201,595) (218,598) (721,066) (759,628)

dª=³ 405,969 430,042 110,821 102,012

-MNµ<dª=³ 81,194 86,008 44,328 40,805

-MNöOPAæ./@#$$%&'#(%')*8d=Ê3µ@÷4�43�kL
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21. ghPQ

Ê./

¶1·�� µ¶1·�� Ý�
2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002

:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á

>-gh
tJK 3 5 255,555 254,564 255,558 254,569
23JK 4,950 80,265 – – 4,950 80,265
23�¤Í�JK 12,627 19,771 – – 12,627 19,771

17,580 100,041 255,555 254,564 273,135 354,605
tJK�h 15,991 – – – 15,991 –
}r.fm³�� – – (177,670) (162,810) (177,670) (162,810)

33,571 100,041 77,885 91,754 111,456 191,795

JKghK³ 17,577 100,036 – – 17,577 100,036

²³þuâ

JÌ 33,571 100,041 – – 33,571 100,041
tJÌ – – 77,885 91,754 77,885 91,754

33,571 100,041 77,885 91,754 111,456 191,795

22. |}

Ê./ Ê34
2003 2002 2003 2002

:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á

 �= 70,439 71,714 – –
1TN 2,902 2,052 – –
T6N 35,578 31,296 4,043 1,418

108,919 105,062 4,043 1,418

÷4â

�ÆÕ�¶û±8WO
6-³ 68,361 58,068 4,043 1,418
�×¥=³ 40,558 46,994 – –

108,919 105,062 4,043 1,418
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23. ÷V%O34ø8

Ê34

\cX�¿Ào±<�Kl¸`r´¸;<¿s@P©¢!zL

24. ÷Vùú]¤¥÷Vø8

µ�@DV=]µ�X�ôõµ�@D±�3à140,543,000áF #$$#&,â3à78,520,000
áIL-MN{:¦§8"±ü,LWXªN�²<-MNf¾·¯@DQR60¸"± L̈ dR
µ�8d]V¨QRµ�8¹R�s@>.PC1�ÍL@dª���8*<µ�@D±�8±
ºþ<óÆâ

Ê./
2003 2002

:��� 3à4á

Ã  86,416 42,514
31760¸ 26,802 16,929
61790¸ 21,063 6,845
917180¸ 4,596 6,846
1817360¸ 636 3,346
360¸�J 1,030 2,040

140,543 78,520

25. ÷VûPQ=34ø8

Ê./]Ê34

\X�¿Ào±<�Kl¸`r´¸;<¿s@P©¢!zL
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26. ÷üùú]¤¥÷üø8

µÍ@DV=]µÍX�ôõµÍ@D±�3à84,978,000áF#$$#&,â3à62,701,000
áIL@dª���8*<µÍ@D±�8±ºþ<óÆâ

Ê./
2003 2002

:��� 3à4á

Ã  52,330 40,601
31760¸ 19,711 10,966
61790¸ 5,542 1,056
917180¸ 3,265 1,677
1817360¸ 2,953 6,160
360¸�J 1,177 2,241

84,978 62,701

27. ÷üýÂ�þø8

Ê./

\X�ôõ3à19,890,000áF#$$#&,â3à19,890,000áI8YX<\X�¿Ào±<�K
l¸`r´¸;L

Û^8YX3à36,274,000áF#$$#&,â3à34,952,000áI0<�]^D3à8,566,000á
F#$$#&,â3à13,565,000áI8YX�&¸`5.76%F#$$#&,â8%ü5.76% Ir´
¸;¤<=Û¿Ào±b²;V@sP¢!zL

28. ÿ!"ø

Ê./ Ê34
2003 2002 2003 2002

:��� 3à4á :��� 3à4á

UVYX 107,200 112,338 42,040 47,130
UV{J – 146 – 146

107,200 112,484 42,040 47,276

:o± 65,160 68,298 – 3,090
Ào± 42,040 44,186 42,040 44,186

107,200 112,484 42,040 47,276

J»|X8!z óÆâ
)&k 107,200 53,460 42,040 47,276
¼@)&úÞ@#& – 59,024 – –

107,200 112,484 42,040 47,276
Ýâ)&k!z8JÌ�� (107,200) (53,460) (42,040) (47,276)

)&1!z8]^ – 59,024 – –
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29. �Ê

2003 2002
�Â #°j >» .²³
�É :��� 4� 3à4á

-$0%X�Ê&

e�:�'()�=*+�
@ ÜV �8Û^ 900,000 450,000 900,000 450,000

-,0-m!�Ê]./�Ê&

e�:�'()�=*+�
@ Ü8Û^ 444,414 222,207 509,759 254,879
%­ú&4W8>? (1,007) (504) (65,345) (32,672)

@ �8Û^ 443,407 221,703 444,414 222,207

@-&,k<-./{Å23ACEú­-./8>?<3¬óÆâ

e�°j:�'()� 0e�12
�3ò4 =*+�ÂI 56 57 0ûü81Ý�

4� 3á 3á 3à4á

#$$%&#( 504 1.00 0.98 505
#$$%&%( 503 1.00 0.99 503

1,007 1,008

-&,k-./{÷ø./¿ÀúibX�ü½­-./ÁÂJK8ghL

�J>?%­úÊ�4WL

-90��TC�

:;< Ê34

ëì@)66­&­('¾*Eno¿�@#$$­&­('¾*:"8ú>çr
*<RSq��\r*}X,¯ú>ç¯-./V=÷ø./8ÁÂRSüÚ�w
x�¨ú-./>?L\cú>ç8¨úm��Â@¿#ú>ç,�8*$q¸C
D*ACEù*°mEÕ-./>?f¾�Km880%ü-./>?8.²³F�
Ï/«S}ILú>ç8V� pRSqªÄ<ú:� ;��ÈÅÀ,�#�* 
18�¸(#r8%&kü#$$­&­('Á*<�Ï�«S}L1#�,¯¢<
À,�sJÍ3à1á�S��&­8ÂmL

\ú>çr*ÃV�¯>V{>?»Î¤¼��ÈÅ-./ÁÂ¢ÄÊ>V>-8
10%F¿�ôõ�\r*&>V8>?IL@-°ê* <�ëì\r*,�8ú>ç
�30,278,083><<ë*-./Ê>V>?F¿�ôõ�\r*Ê>V8>?I{
6.83%L@#$$#&'#(%')*<1\r*Æ,�V�8V�8ú>çS
25,610,000><<ë*-./>V>?{6%L
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29. ()*+,

*-,.(/01*+,

-)./0123456789:;<=>?@25%A<=>B

C#$$%&'#(%')*+D&,EFGHI<=>B

C#$$%&'#(%')*5J<KLM=NO<=>APQR4S

.(/23
4( 5 5

678 79:; .(/<=>;? @.A 1.1.2003 !B'C 31.12.2003
TU ’000 ’000 ’000

DE
VWXYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –

28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,340 (1,340) –

V[\] 28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 (1,072) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,340 (1,340) –

^_`\] 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 (96) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 (96) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 (96) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 (96) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 (96) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –

abcYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 100 (100) –

Vdefg] 28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 (800) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 (800) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 (800) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 (800) –
 28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,000 (1,000) –

hijYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 150 (150) –
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29. ()*+,
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678 79:; .(/<=>;? @.A 1.1.2003 !B'C 31.12.2003
TU ’000 ’000 ’000

DEklm
noZYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –

28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 (120) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 150 (150) –

pqrYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
kC#$$%& 28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
s(%'*tum 28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –

28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 (80) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 100 (100) –

19,628 (19,628) –

./ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 684 (684) –
26.05.2000 26.11.2000 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 (48) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 (952) –
26.05.2000 26.05.2001 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 (48) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 (952) –
26.05.2000 26.11.2001 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 (48) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 (952) –
26.05.2000 26.05.2002 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 (48) –
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 (952) –
26.05.2000 26.11.2002 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 (48) –
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,190 (1,190) –
26.05.2000 26.05.2003 – 25.11.2003 1.38 60 (60) –

5,982 (5,982) –

25,610 (25,610) –
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C#$$#&'#(%')*5J<KLM=NO<=>APQR4S

.(/23
4( 5 5

678 79:; .(/<=>;? @.A 1.1.2002 !B'C 31.12.2002
TU ’000 ’000 ’000

DE
VWXYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072

28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,340 – 1,340

V[\] 28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,072 – 1,072
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,340 – 1,340

^_`\] 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 – 96
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 – 96
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 – 96
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 – 96
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 96 – 96
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120

abcYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 100 – 100

Vdefg] 28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 – 800
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 – 800
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 – 800
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 800 – 800
 28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,000 – 1,000

hijYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 150 – 150
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678 79:; .(/<=>;? @.A 1.1.2002 !B'C 31.12.2002
TU ’000 ’000 ’000

DEklm
noZYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120

28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 120 – 120
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 150 – 150

pqrYZ 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 80 – 80
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 100 – 100

19,628 – 19,628

RS 28.01.2000 28.07.2000 – 27.07.2003 1.38 684 – 684
26.05.2000 26.11.2000 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 – 48
28.01.2000 28.01.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 – 952
26.05.2000 26.05.2001 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 – 48
28.01.2000 28.07.2001 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 – 952
26.05.2000 26.11.2001 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 – 48
28.01.2000 28.01.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 – 952
26.05.2000 26.05.2002 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 – 48
28.01.2000 28.07.2002 – 27.07.2003 1.38 952 – 952
26.05.2000 26.11.2002 – 25.11.2003 1.38 48 – 48
28.01.2000 28.01.2003 – 27.07.2003 1.38 1,190 – 1,190
26.05.2000 26.05.2003 – 25.11.2003 1.38 60 – 60

5,982 – 5,982

25,610 – 25,610
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vwC#$$#&')(')*xyO=_z{|}5~KLM=_�;�5Appeon
Corporationk�Appeon�m�Galactic Computing Corporationk�Galactic�mkKLMO�
�LMmO<=>23��Z�B1�LM���Appeon�GalacticO���./��
�9H<=>5������l�LM��A��5�8H��� T¡1U��¢
£H¤A¥¦BC#$$#&'(#'§*¨¤=_O�©5ª«I��LMA<=
>23O¬­B

vwAppeon<=>23k�Appeon23�m�udAppeonO��LMA<=>23O
ªHI®¯8y°O<=>�±²y°��³¤9yOAppeon=N?²567:;
6´ª9yOAppeon=N?²O30µk�KLM=_¶·mBC9IK¸�¹ºO*5
»vwAppeon23HIO<=>¼½�564,615=k�KLM=_¶·m5¾-*
Appeonª9y=NkF6¿ÀÁAppeon23ª9yO=NmA18.72%B

C#$$%&'#(%')*+&,E5ÂJ<Appeon=NO<=>APQR4SÃ

.(/23
4( 5 5

678 79:; .(/<=>;? @.A 1.1.2003 !B67 31.12.2003
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)PQDE
VWXYZ 09.06.2003 09.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 6,750 6,750

09.06.2003 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375

V[\] 09.06.2003 09.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 6,750 6,750
09.06.2003 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375
09.06.2003 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 3,375 3,375

 – 54,000 54,000

AppeonO�� 25.11.2002 25.11.2002 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
25.11.2002 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
25.11.2002 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
25.11.2002 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 – 22,500
02.06.2003 02.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 2,250 2,250
02.06.2003 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 1,125 1,125
02.06.2003 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 1,125 1,125
02.06.2003 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 1,125 1,125
02.06.2003 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 1,125 1,125
02.06.2003 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 1,125 1,125
02.06.2003 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.00 – 1,125 1,125

180,000 9,000 189,000
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./ 25.11.2002 25.11.2002 – 10.11.2012 2.50 13,249 – 13,249
25.11.2002 01.04.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,626 – 7,626
25.11.2002 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,624 – 7,624
25.11.2002 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,626 – 7,626
25.11.2002 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,624 – 7,624
25.11.2002 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 6,376 – 6,376
25.11.2002 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 6,374 – 6,374
25.11.2002 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 4,501 – 4,501
02.06.2003 02.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 750 750
02.06.2003 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 375 375
02.06.2003 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 375 375
02.06.2003 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 375 375
02.06.2003 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 375 375
02.06.2003 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 375 375
02.06.2003 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 – 375 375

61,000 3,000 64,000

AppeonO�� 25.11.2002 25.11.2002 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625
25.11.2002 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625
25.11.2002 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625
25.11.2002 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 – 1,625

09.06.2003 09.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.10 – 5,106 5,106
09.06.2003 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.10 – 2,553 2,553
09.06.2003 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.10 – 2,553 2,553
09.06.2003 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.10 – 2,553 2,553
09.06.2003 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.10 – 2,553 2,553
09.06.2003 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.10 – 2,553 2,553
09.06.2003 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.10 – 2,554 2,554

  13,000  20,425 33,425

254,000 86,425 340,425
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Appeon O�� 25.11.2002 25.11.2002 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500
25.11.2002 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500
25.11.2002 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500
25.11.2002 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500
25.11.2002 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 22,500 22,500

180,000 180,000

./ 25.11.2002 25.11.2002 – 10.11.2012 2.50 13,249 13,249
25.11.2002 01.04.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,626 7,626
25.11.2002 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,624 7,624
25.11.2002 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,626 7,626
25.11.2002 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 7,624 7,624
25.11.2002 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 6,376 6,376
25.11.2002 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 6,374 6,374
25.11.2002 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 4,501 4,501

61,000 61,000

AppeonO�� 25.11.2002 25.11.2002 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625
25.11.2002 01.10.2003 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625
25.11.2002 01.10.2004 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625
25.11.2002 01.10.2005 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625
25.11.2002 01.04.2006 – 10.11.2012 2.50 1,625 1,625

13,000 13,000

254,000 254,000

vwGalactic<=>23k�Galactic23�m�udGalacticO��LM<=>23OªHI®¯8y°O<=>�±²y°��
³¤9yOGalactic=N?²567:;6´ª9yOGalactic=N?²O30µk�KLM=_¶·mBC9IK¸�¹ºO*5»
vwGalactic23HIO<=>¼½�923,334=k�KLM=_¶·m5¾-*Galacticª9y=NkF6¿ÀÁGalactic23ª9
yO=NmA11.87%B
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)PQDE
VWXYZ 09.06.2003 09.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000

09.06.2003 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000

V[\] 09.06.2003 09.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000
09.06.2003 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 25,000 25,000

– 400,000 400,000

GalacticO�� 25.11.2002 01.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
25.11.2002 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
25.11.2002 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
25.11.2002 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 – 16,250
09.06.2003 09.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250
09.06.2003 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250
09.06.2003 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250
09.06.2003 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 41,250 41,250

130,000 330,000 460,000
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./ 25.11.2002 01.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 – 12,500

100,000 – 100,000

Galactic O�� 25.11.2002 01.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 – 37,500
28.01.2003 01.08.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
28.01.2003 01.02.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
28.01.2003 01.08.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
28.01.2003 01.02.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
28.01.2003 01.08.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
28.01.2003 01.02.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
28.01.2003 01.08.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
28.01.2003 01.02.2007 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250

09.06.2003 01.08.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.02.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.08.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.02.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.08.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.02.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.08.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.02.2007 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250

09.06.2003 09.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250
09.06.2003 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 – 6,250 6,250

300,000 150,000 450,000

530,000 880,000 1,410,000
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GalacticO�� 25.11.2002 01.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250
25.11.2002 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250
25.11.2002 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250
25.11.2002 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250
25.11.2002 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 16,250 16,250

130,000 130,000

./ 25.11.2002 01.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 12,500 12,500

100,000 100,000

Galactic O�� 25.11.2002 01.06.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2003 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2004 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2005 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500
25.11.2002 01.06.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500
25.11.2002 01.12.2006 – 10.11.2012 0.45 37,500 37,500

300,000 300,000

530,000 530,000

KLMJ�5<=>A�ÅÆ¦Ç��ÈÉÅCÊË»ÌÍO<=>A¦Îk��LMO<=>É6»ÌÍAm5«ICKÏÐ
HIO<=>A¦ÎÑ6ÒÓABÔÕ5Ö×�ÅÆ¦Ç�EAØ²ÙÚCÛ&OÜ2²wÝÞ7BßCàáâã5KLMJ�
ud��LMO<=>A¦Î2äåÉGæç�}èé=_AB

CK&E5vwAppeon23êë8H�¢ì8H<=>A¥¦íT¡4Uk#$$#&,ST¡11Um5�vwGalactic23Aîí
T¡7Uk#$$#&,ST¡6UmB
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30. ()XAYZ[\]

ïð=Kñ¦�òóPQª¬ô«Cõ30ö÷ø=_>ùOPQúB

KïðOûüýþ¿ÀKïðÿ!LM"T¡100,215,000Uk#$$#&,ST¡89,781,000Um
OûüýþB

KLMòóO¬ôPQR4S

^_`K ()
()XA ab\] cd\] (e\] fghi jk
T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U

)PQ
C01/01/2002
ÃâÎ 529,289 12,034 10,581 12,744 1,220,322 1,784,970
Ã$ì}2%îõ12&
k~'(mO)*
k�+2m – – – – (402) (402)

529,289 12,034 10,581 12,744 1,219,920 1,784,568
,-.Î – (2,800) – – – (2,800)
K&,/0 – – – – (29,364) (29,364)
=12<3=N
4�O:@5ó – – – (2) 2 –
6789ÝÏ=1 – – – 5,097 (5,097) –
ª =1 – – – (17,839) (17,839)
98:Ï=1 – – – 4,444 (4,444) –
=N3< – – 32,672 – (66,974) (34,302)

C31/12/2002 529,289 9,234 43,253 4,444 1,114,043 1,700,263
,-.Î – (1,500) – – – (1,500)
K&,;< – – – – 1,211 1,211
2=N3<=ZO
=1:@5ó – – – (9) 9 –
6789ÝÏ=1 – – – 13,302 (13,302) –
ª =1 – – – (17,737) – (17,737)
98:Ï=1 – – – 31,038 (31,038) –
=N<3 – – 504 – (1,008) (504)

!31/12/2003 529,289 7,734 43,757 31,038 1,069,915 1,681,733

KLM»>?¤=_OòóR4S

2003 2002
lmno T¡#U

=1òó 31,038 4,444
ûüýþ 1,069,915 1,114,043

1,100,953 1,118,487
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31. p2(q/r

)LM

vwKïð@b²=_(AOBC5b²=_�DEø"Fu5ÁG�4�=>HI>JÖK�
�LMO/0B

32. p2(qst

)LM
2003 2002

lmno T¡#U

�1k�+m 293,609 282,455
6�1 9,193 11,106

302,802 293,561

�+S

1�LMFGNO5Á&1P5.76%k#$$#&,S8%Q5.76m2ä<15F�CRf1��LM4Ö~!S�5
TL<1�UM�VWBCà&,E5X b²=_O<1YÅT¡3,931,000U5ªZb²=_[\] B̂

33. uvw[xy

CK&,�Â_&,`JOabcdUMef@g=�hPQR4S

)LM

z{w[ |}_~ ���� �� ^_`K
�� �C t[�] �] ab �� 0w�� jk

T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U

C01/01/2002
ÃâÎ – – – – – – – –
Ã$ì}2%îõ12&
k~'(mO)* 2,155 1,846 (506) – 173 – (5,664) (1,996)

Ã,« 2,155 1,846 (506) – 173 – (5,664) (1,996)
C&EêùúÝ
ijkklm 863 1,136 (1) – – 7 5,598 7,603

C31/12/2002 3,018 2,982 (507) – 173 7 (66) 5,607
ãUPmPOnoC
êùúÝijkklm 85 – (47) – – – – 38
C&EêùúÝij
kklm (919) 1,629 43 (29) – (4) (1,885) (1,165)
C>ùÝij – – – – 915 – – 915

!31/12/2003 2,184 4,611 (511) (29) 1,088 3 (1,951) 5,395
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33. uvw[xy*+,

>pR4S
2003 2002

lmno T¡#U

cdUMef 8,324 5,607
cdUMg= (2,929) –

5,395 5,607

Cg=efú*5Kïð¯°Å�»q.¯rý<O2U/0k¯`J�cdUMg=m>pR
4S–

2003 2002
lmno T¡#U

2003  ��� 109,515
2004  25,565 28,032
2005 73,874 79,537
2006  120,750 121,147
2007  12,701 20,829
2008  46,129 1,282
2009 2,802 4,583
2010 8,093 8,093
2011 15,256 15,256
2012 37,870 37,870
2013 5,519 5,519
2018 22,376 22,376
2019 63,782 63,782
2020 20,101 20,101
2021 7,481 7,481
2022 4,230 4,230
GsÏÌl 126,635 173,425

593,164 723,058

)PQ

z{w[ |}_~ ���� ��
�� �C t[�] �] 0w�� jk

T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U T¡#U

C01/01/2002
ÃâÎ – – – – – –
Ã$ì}2%îõ12&
k~'(mO)* 1,134 – (506) – (5,664) (5,036)

Ã,« 1,134 – (506) – (5,664) (5,036)
C&EêùúÝij
kklm (224) – (2) – – (226)
tÅUM/0 – – – – 5,664 5,664

C31/12/2002 910 – (508) – – 402
UPmPOno
CêùúÝkklm 85 – (47) – – 38
C&EêùúÝij
kklm 52 (47) 43 (29) – 19

531/12/2003 1,047 (47) (512) (29) – 459

2g=efúOúuv�5ÓÖKO47UMß-)U�wKxê 5́cdUMef@g=yz
N{B
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34. �����?&WPQ

C!"#$$#&'#(%')*+&,E5K��|ÆC÷ø}Ý~j���j*�ÖsL
Mk)Ð6��O��LMm5F23³1��LMÁM�>f�B

2003 2002
lmno T¡#U

Xê���h�XêLM – 237
X ���h�X LM – (425)
b²=_=_>ù – (237)

�jø��ef – (425)
�j)Ð��LMø�êù – 425

– –

�jø�1��LM�Kïð!�@�������ËG,|noB

35. �������

� . C&E5)��OXê�LT¡4,046,000UZÅ��<�1��9I�à�f�O¥¦�B

� . C&E5ÂT¡214,000UI��)Ð��LMO�N>ù51¥¦�C#$$%&'#(
%')*�¯ê3B

� . C#$$%&'#(%')*5G�g=E¿À<lA] ¡¢KT¡2,723,000U�¯�
 B

£ . ¸�YÅ¿ÀX b²=_<1T¡17,364,000U5C#$$%&'#(%')*�¯�
 B

¤ . Cà&,E5h�!¥êù¿Àßÿ!LM47O<1êlT¡6,358,000Uk#$$#&
,ST¡31,267,000Um5ÔLMCg=efúO*�¯ê3B

¦ . C#$$#&'#(%')*&,E5b²=_TLT¡22,572,000UZgK§�yKO
��LMAgKB

36. _~��

)LM
2003 2002

lmno T¡#U

ªNO¨y�h�©L¿À S
¨y©L��Eû)Ð��LMO¨yªT 8,428 –
h�©L��Eû)Ð��LMO=«¬g 903 –

9,331 –

Kïð�ÖO¬g­�O}®Î�T¡234,007,000Uk#$$#&,ST¡242,481,000Um5�
�Kïð�¨y¯gONOBCg=efúO*5ªQÅO¨y°L�h�°Løí�T
¡65,160,000Uk#$$#&,ST¡65,208,000UmB
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37. ��xy

Cg=efúO*5Kïð�KLMÖÂ4¯C¸�¹ºÝ5óOQ±efB

2003 2002
lmno T¡#U

²��h�Eû5H¤S
Kïð – 408
ÃÐÿ!LM 22,400 –
ªÅ³��NOO¨yªT5H¤S
ÃÐÿ!LM – 22,364

KLM´-h����LM�µr¨y9IyzEû5��H¤KLM�h��LMOªÅ¶
�O�NEûB

38. � :¡E¢

k�mvwC#$$·&#(#'*¸(Ö¹ºOø-5_»¬gÖsLMkKLMO¼g��
LMm-æI�C½¾�½¿LÀÁÂÖsLMk�½¿�m52%A=>¤ÃÄ�½¾Å�
ÆÇÈOÉÊLM5¥¦��Æ¡80,820,000Uky�C"�T¡76,170,000UmB½¿ab
���½¾ÅE¬g�ËÁ�~!)¹êYLÀBÔÌ�ªC#$$·&%(')*KL
M9Í=_�©E«IB

k�mvwC#$$·&%('Î*¸(Oø-5KLM-æÂ¥¦"T¡29,274,000U5³C�
ÏÃÐÑÖsLMk��ÏÃÐÑ�mO4Ö=_>ùkÒ�ÏÃÐÑO70%=_>ùm5�
¤)ÓAõ%ÔB�ÏÃÐÑAab��ÉÕÖ×Ø���51Ì�ªC#$$·&%(
#'%*Ù¢B

39. _)£¤

Cg=efúO*5KïðODER4S

)LM
2003 2002

lmno T¡#U

ª¸ø"®¯0¸�¹ºÝ5óS

CÝW¢A)øgLM��9ÚZ=ÂÛ 3,943 6,630
<lA] ¡ – 27,492
ÜÝÁÂ 346 32
<lÇÞ 209 –

4,498 34,154

Cg=efúO*5KLMGudgKDEB
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40. ¥¦�§¨£¤

)LM©)PQª«¥¬

)LM )PQ
2003 2002 2003 2002

lmno T¡#U lmno T¡#U

K&,vwßàø"�á 
Oßà­�¼â�@ 703 1,108 1,264 1,271

Cg=efúO*5Kïð�KLMvw6ÚÞãOßàø"�³}� Oß�DER4S

)LM )PQ
2003 2002 2003 2002

lmno T¡#U lmno T¡#U

)&ÂE 3,188 1,609 1,200 1,200
#"§&E 5,915 4,212 4,500 4,800
§&Âà – 87 – 900

9,103 5,908 5,700 6,900

ßàø"O�I�KïðßàäLå­�X ß�5h&ÏÆ�ß)&"§&B

)LM©)PQ«­¥8

CK&,EO­�ß�êl�T¡58,663,000Uk#$$#&,ST¡57,391,000UmBKïðC
¬g­�æÏ�l87ß�çè3¹P�10%B4Ö¬g­�4�ÖOß"&Ïß)"'&B

Cg=efúO*5Kïð�KLM@ß�ª¸ÆOßàø"ß�³á Oß�R4S

)LM )PQ
2003 2002 2003 2002

lmno T¡#U lmno T¡#U

)&ÂE 54,641 57,329 2,973 5,193
#"§&E 167,898 174,484 975 1,132
§&Âà 97,420 135,997 – –

319,959 367,810 3,948 6,325
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41. ®¯8°��

K&,E5Kïðé@K´�](A4«Ì�S

p2(q ±²PQ ®¯PQ
2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002

�+ lmno T¡#U lmno T¡#U lmno T¡#U

<ê k�m 54,466 55,060 – – – –
ª <1 k�m 17,881 5,010 – – – –
ªêë� k�m 923 2,055 – – – –
ªê<1 k�m – – 6,358 31,267 – –
ª ìíY k£m – 111 – – – –
ª ë� k¤m – – 142 151 64 86

�+S

k�m 1�Ì�ÑÁ¢K×àî>HO<ïðyB

k�m 1�Ì�ÑÁÖKñvBÆO1PðyB

k�m 1�Ì�ÑC�òÑó´ÁBÆOHP2äB

k£m 1�Ì�ÑÁÖKñv�YCÆO¦Î2äB

k¤m 1�Ì�ÑÁ³�¢Ì¦ÎÂôÆHP2ä�Áß�êlÂBÆHP2äB³�¢ÌOë�Ñ ¤Kï
ð)õ�öy��÷ùøÖO)ÐLMB

C#$$#&'#(%')*5KLMSI)NóÅªÅ³5�@"�T¡22,364,000U5ÂEû
)Ð¨yH¤ªT¤)Ðÿ!LMB

C#$$%&'#(%')*5KLM9I�@"�T¡22,400,000UOEû5ÂEû)Ð¨y
H¤ªT¤1ÿ!LMB

42. ��&WPQ_³

)PQ´µ
'¶©·² ´µ ¸¹=Yº» ¸¹=©'¶

&WPQ¼½ ¨¾¿©ÀÁ (ÂÃÄ ©'¶() ()¨ÅÆÇÈ ��K$
ÉÊ ?Ê

Appeon Corporation ù�úgûü ý�= 3,016,801= – 72.45% ¬gþ=
ÿ=0.01ÄU

China Hope Limited ù�úgûü ý�= 1,000= – 100% ¬gþ=
ÿ=1ÄU

_»¬gÖsLM ù�úgûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ¬gþ=

!g¬gÖsLM "T ý�= 2=ÿ=T¡1U 100% – ³��ò
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42. ��&WPQ_³*+,

)PQ´µ
'¶©·² ´µ ¸¹=Yº» ¸¹=©'¶

&WPQ¼½ ¨¾¿©ÀÁ (ÂÃÄ ©'¶() ()¨ÅÆÇÈ ��K$
ÉÊ ?Ê

j#`ÕÖsLM ù�úgûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU – 100% ­�¬g

ý$¬gÖsLM %&'ûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ¬gþ=

Galactic Computing ù�úgûü ý�= 7,777,780= – 100% ¬gþ=
Corporation ÿ=0.01ÄU

�_()*+, ÝW ¬lgK 20,960,000ÄU – 98% Z=�~!
ÖsLM k�+�m +,�+-

���!Iß./ ÝW ¬lgK T¡ – 95% ~!Iß
ÖsLM k�+�m 15,000,000U ./��

Á¾ÖsLM %&'ûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU – 100% ¬gþ=

Á0ÖsLM %&'ûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU – 100% ­�¬g

1u23ÖsLM ù�úgûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ~!+45

67ìíÖsLM ù�úgûü ý�= 50,000=ÿ= 100% – ¬gþ=
1ÄU

�ÏÃÐÑÖsLM "T ý�= 200=ÿ= 70% – ¬gþ=�
1ÄU  ~!­8

�Ï+9Ø�kÝWm ù�úgûü ý�= 100=ÿ= 100% – ~!+45
ÖsLM 10ÄU

�Ï+9Ø�kÝWm :r;' ý�= 2=ÿ= 100% – ~!+45
ÖsLM :r;'¡1U

�Ï+9Ø�kÝWm %&'ûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ~!+45
ÖsLM

½¾j<6=Õ ÝW ¬lgK 6,792,000ÄU – 90.1% Z=�~!
>ìÜÖsLM k�+�m 6=Õ>ì

½¾�½¿LÀ ÝW ¬lgK �Æ¡ – 52% 0ÝW~!
ÁÂÖsLM k�+�m 81,587,000ÄU LÀ

ÃÄ�½¾Å�j½? ÝW ¬lgK 9,863,300ÄU – 100% Z=�~!
@AóÖsLM k�+�m  +9=ó
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42. ��&WPQ_³*+,

)PQ´µ
'¶©·² ´µ ¸¹=Yº» ¸¹=©'¶

&WPQ¼½ ¨¾¿©ÀÁ (ÂÃÄ ©'¶() ()¨ÅÆÇÈ ��K$
ÉÊ ?Ê

�Ï+,ÖsLM ù�úgûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ¬gþ=

SMC Development ÄW ý�= 1,000=ÿ= – 100% ­�9Ú
Corp. 10ÄU

SMC Home Products ×B| ý�= 2,100,100= 100%  – ­�¬g
Corp. ÿ=1×U

���j÷�ÖsLM ÝW ¬lgK �Æ¡ – 63% ÕÖ×Ø
k�+�m 44,175,000U

SMC¬gÖsLM "T ý�= 2=ÿ= 100% – ­�¬g
T¡1U

SMC Marketing Corp. ÄW ý�= 10,000=ÿ= 100% – {�Kïð
1,021ÄU O=ó

�Ï+CÖsLM "T ý�= 10,000=ÿ= 100% – DEìí��
T¡1U

�Ï½?@FG ù�úgûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ~!+9=ó
ÖsLM

�Ï½?@k"Tm "T ý�= 2=ÿ= – 100% Â2�ìí�
ÖsLM T¡1U ~!+9

=ó

�ÏH=¬g "T ý�= 2=ÿ= 100% – ¬gþ=
ÖsLM T¡1U

�ÏÕìÖsLM ù�úgûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ¬gþ=

ýIJ�ÖsLM SKûü ý�= 1=ÿ=1ÄU 100% – ¬gþ=

Vineyard Management ÄW ý�= 1,000=ÿ= – 100% ­�¬g
Company 10ÄU

�ýL�kMNm ÝW ¬lgK T¡ – 100% ­�¬g
ÖsLM k�+�m 10,000,000U

�OPºkMNm ÝW ¬lgK T¡ – 72.45% QR�9Ú
ÖsLM k�+�m 2,000,000U +SPº

TýFGkMNm ÝW ¬lgK T¡ – 100% QR�9Ú
ÖsLM k�+�m 3,000,000U +SPº�
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Uº
42. ��&WPQ_³*+,

�+S

k�m CÝW¢AOÝÕøg~!Q>ùV�B

k�m CÝW¢AOÕÑÓgLMB

��}J�àú«WOKïð��LM��KïðO��Qg=�ÎÖ,bAno5X«Ih
���LMO¬­î};CYZBKLM4[\Ì]&^¹ú´³�Kïð4Ö��LMOõ
_B

àá��LMCK&,R`´5èGud�¯VWO°TgKB

43. ��±²PQ_³

'¶©·² ´µ ¸¹=Yº» )PQ´µ
±²PQ¼½ ¨¾¿©ÀÁ (ÂÃÄ ©'¶() ¹=()¨ÇÈ ��K$

ÉÊ ?Ê

MDCL– Frontline ù�úgûü ý�= 56,774,194= – 28.34% ~!+SÂó
(China) Limited ÿ=T¡1U �DE+S

Pº�a
��

jb9ÚÖsLM ù�úgûü ý�= 50,000= – 40% ­��9Ú
ÿ=1ÄU

"TÁÂ�Ï9Ú "T ý�= 10,000,000= – 20% ¬gþ=
ÖsLM ÿ=T¡1U

cd�Ï9Úk��m ÝW ¬lgK 59,000,000ÄU – 20% ­�9Ú
ÖsLM
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'(

)*+,-.+/01%2
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

!"#$ !"#$ !"#$ !"#$ 3456

%&' 1,295,436 2,670,481 2,212,043 1,398,211 2,000,425

(%)*+,-. (68,296) 243,327 (68,817) (26,467) 89,564
/012 (9,138) (19,843) (34,439) (11,812) (25,609)

3456789:;<=>
+,-.?@ 150,481 (26,082) – 425 1,594
ABC%<=&D 2,223 (110,721) 96,526 (9,131) 14,552
34C%<=EF?@+,-. – – 12,512 610 (877)

7GHIJ&0)*+,-. 75,270 86,681 5,782 (46,375) 79,224
GK 1,627 (4,122) (4,631) (18,236) (8,759)

7LMNOP@H)*+,-. 76,897 82,559 1,151 (64,611) 70,465
LMNOP@ 4,217 13,199 27,127 (3,454) 17,354

QRST*+U,-. 81,114 95,758 28,278 (68,065) 87,819

!V !V !V !V 37

WNX*+,-.
YZQ 15 18 6 (14) 20
Y[\ ]^2 18 ]^2 ]^2 20

89:;<

=+,-.+/0
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

!"#$ !"#$ !"#$ !"#$ 3456

_`a' 3,077,549 2,629,775 2,706,235 2,491,744 2,584,908

bc
dea' (677,284) (665,948) (761,932) (652,148) (718,040)
LMNOP@ 73,314 88,539 106,924 81,078 99,564

NO_f 2,473,579 2,052,366 2,051,227 1,920,674 1,966,432

ghijjiRkilmknIopqRSr/0_stuQRSvwxyz{0|}~12�+(�
�.�EFG�t���������
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'()*+$,-./0123

,4/5#$6789:;<=>0?#$

@ABCD EF GHHI JKLM NOPQ RST1

!"#$%&'12( )*+, 132,194-./ 100% 100% 01
23)*45 6789:
6;<= 3,074-./=

>?@ABCDEFGH )*+, 62,805-.I 100% 100% >1
JKLJK)*M
NOAP18(

!"#$QR'1( )*+, 4,860-./ 100% 100% 01
ST>U4+

V?GWXYZ [*+, 97,134-./ 100% 100% \]*^
Grand Prairie,  _`a
N. Great Southwest
Parkway 1931(

>?bcEdeH f)gh 161.19-.I 100% 100% 01
iJP999j
klmnopq
prp+Ast

>?@AB@ZE )*+, 10,948-.I 100% 100% >1
uvH4wL
xw)*H

>?@ABCDEFGH )*yz 48,661-.I 100% 100% 01
JKL)*M 6{z|}=
o~���H

>?@ABFGE )*+, 61,843-.I 100% 100% >1
4�H����� 6{z|}=
���168(
_��D�

>?@ABFGE )*+, 35,860-.I 100% 100% >1
4�H�����
������
�P��P�

;<��������*���_��_���������* 
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,W/5X%<=>0?#$

@ABCD EF GHHI JKLM NOPQ RST1

!"#$%&'27( )*+, 9,384-./ 100% 100% 01
G¡)*45z¢£¤

V?¥%¦§¨Z [*+, 237,913-./ 100% 100% \]*^
County of Alameda, 6{z|}
City of Livermore ©19.59ª=
6o«1_op1=

>?@AB@ZE [*+, 2,919-.I 100% 100% >1
9¬H9¬JP
233(>­@®
63+¯¤_7104st

¥°4±4²B [*+, 87,130-./ 100% 100% \]*^
Markham, Shields Court  _`a 6{z|}=
280(

>?@AB³´E µ¶·�� 31,348-.I 100% 100% >1
¦¸¹ºH 6{z|}=
�»¼B105-19-3z�

,Y/Z[23>0?#$

@ABCD EF GHHI JKLM NOPQ

>?@AB@ZE [® 35,704-.I 20% 100%
9¬JP�½¾>P
_½¾¿PÀÁ
>­@®
6Â78��Ã�ÄsÅ=

>?@AB@ZE [*+, 51,877-.I 40% 100%
9¬JP�½¾>P
_½¾¿PÀÁ
>­@®
6��Ã�ÄsÅ=


